

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Janitorial Supplies Bid Opening 12-26-06	GOLDEN PACIFIC HCP	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION	QUILL CORP	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP	ROYAL PAPERS	INDUSTRIAL SOAP COMPANY
Item #1 8oz Foam Cups								
Preferred Manufacture OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	1000 per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000 per case
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$14.38	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$14.61	\$15.79
Comment								
Item #2 Jumbo Toilet Tissue								
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Georgia	Georgia
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 rls case	N/A	6 rolls of 2000 ft	6 / cs
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2000	N/A	2000	2000
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	12	6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$22.94	N/A	\$22.33	\$23.05
Comment								
Item #3 Small Toilet Tissue								
Preferred Manufacture NIBROC	N/A	N/A	Nibroc	N/A	Nibroc	N/A	Nibroc	Nibroc
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	96 per case	N/A	96 per case	N/A	96 per case	96 per case
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	500	N/A	500	N/A	500	500
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	96	N/A	96	N/A	96	96
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	40.04	N/A	\$31.22	N/A	\$29.60	\$29.43
Comment								
Item #4 Kitchen Towels								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	96 per case	N/A	30 per case	N/A	30 per case	30 per case
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	500	N/A	30	N/A	90	30
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	96	N/A	90	N/A	30	85
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$24.30	N/A	\$17.55	N/A	\$17.34	\$18.37
Comment								
Item #5 Center Pull Towels								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6 - case	N/A	6 per case	6 / case
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	600	N/A	600	600
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6	N/A	6	6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.94	N/A	\$19.62	\$26.78
Comment								
Item #6 Large Trash Bags								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Pitt Plastics	Optional	Optional	Optional
Bag Size	N/A	40X46	N/A	N/A	40 x 46	40 x 48	40 x 46	40 x 46
How packaged	N/A	200/CS	N/A	N/A	250 cs	200	250	100 / cs
Bags per case	N/A	200	N/A	N/A	200	200	200	100
Bid Price	N/A	A- \$17.30 B - \$21.40	N/A	N/A	\$20.48	\$13.98	\$20.82	\$11.84
Comment		A- Heavy Duty Bags B - X-Heavy Duty Bags						
Item #7 Small Trash Bags								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Pitt Plastics	Optional	Optional	Optional
Bag Size	N/A	23X33	N/A	N/A	24 x 32	24 x 33	24 x 32	24 x 32
How packaged	N/A	1000/CASE	N/A	N/A	500 cs	1000	1000	1000 / cs
Bags per case	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	1000	1000
Bid Price	N/A	\$13.20	N/A	N/A	\$10.01	\$14.98	\$24.77	\$20.37
Comment								
Item # 8 Laundry Soap (powered)								
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Buckeye	N/A	ISC	ISC
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 # box	N/A	50 lb box	50 #
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$61.86	N/A	\$26.76	\$14.15
Comment								
Item # 9 Laundry Soap (liquid)								
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 gal pail	4 / 1 gal / cs
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$58.00	\$22.93 per cs \$5.73 per gal
Comment								
Item #10 Bar Hand Soap								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Oz per bar	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3/4	3 / 4
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	cs	1000
Bars per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$46.40	\$41.77
Comment								
Item #11 Single Fold Towels								
Preferred Manufacture American Tissue	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	American Tissue	N/A	American Tissue	American Tissue
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
Sheet size	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 x 10	N/A	9 x 10	9 x 10
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	15 pks / case	N/A	cs of 4020	16 / 250 / cs
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	268	N/A	268	4000
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	15	N/A	15	15
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13.88	N/A	\$16.75	\$16.94
Comment								
Item #12 Ice Melt								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Scotwood	N/A	ISC	ISC
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	bag / box	N/A	bag	bag
Lbs per bag	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	N/A	50	50
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$6.37	N/A	\$8.53	\$9.80
Comment								
Item #13 Facial Tissue								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
Tissues per box	N/A	N/A	100	100	100	N/A	100	100
How packaged	N/A	N/A	30 Per Case	30 Per Case	30 per case	N/A	30 per case	30 per case
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	30	30	30	N/A	30	30
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	20.70	\$19.98	\$15.94	N/A	\$14.06	\$16.92
Comment								
Item #14 Maxi Pads								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	1	1	N/A	N/A	1	1 each
How packaged	N/A	N/A	1 pad / box 250 box / case	250 case	N/A	N/A	cs	250 / cs
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	250	250	N/A	N/A	250	\$250.00
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$38.24	\$30.95	N/A	N/A	\$25.68	\$24.66
Comment								
Item #15 Lotion Soap								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Gojo	N/A	Optional	Optional
Oz per bottle (800 ml)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	800 ml	N/A	800 ml	800 ml
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 case	N/A	cs	12 / 800 ml / cs
Bottles per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 case	N/A	12 / case	12 / case
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2.19	N/A	\$25.51	\$22.68
Comment								
Item #16 Latex Exam Gloves								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	Safety Today	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	100 BOX - 10 BOX / CS	N/A	100 gloves / box 10 boxes / case	100/BX 10BX/CASE	10 case	N/A	cs	10 ctn of 100 / cs
Gloves per box	100	N/A	100	100	100	N/A	100	100
Boxes per case	10	N/A	10	10	10	N/A	10	12 / case
Bid Price	\$41.10 CASE	N/A	\$31.80	\$33.90	\$3.04	N/A	\$36.59	\$32.00
Comment	Product is UGII lightly powered latex exam glove.		Do not carry size small					
Item #17 Non-Latex Exam Gloves								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	Safety Today	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	100 BOX - 10 BOX / CS	N/A	100 gloves / box 10 box / cs	100 / BX 10 BX / CASE	10 / cs	N/A	cs	10 ctn of 100 / cs
Gloves per box	100	N/A	100	100	100	N/A	100	100
Boxes per case	10	N/A	10	10	10	N/A	10	10
Bid Price		N/A	\$31.10	\$31.90	\$3.21	N/A	\$24.24	\$29.59
Comment	V-1000 - lightly powered vinyl exam glove - \$39.90 CS. V-3000 - powder free vinyl exam glove - \$41.50 CS							

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #18 Plastic Forks								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	Bulk Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bulk Case	Bulk Case
Forks per box	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$7.81	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9.18	\$8.64
Comment								
Item #19 Plastic Spoons								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	Bulk	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bulk	Bulk
Spoons per box	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$7.81	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9.18	\$8.64
Comment								
Item #20 20" Polish Pads								
Preferred Manufacture ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ETC	ETC	N/A	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Microtron / Glit	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 EA / CASE	5 / case	N/A	cs	5 / cs
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	N/A	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	N/A	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$12.95	\$13.25 case	N/A	\$19.91	\$11.93
Comment								
Item #21 20" Buff or Burnish Pads								
Preferred Manufacture ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ETC	ETC	N/A	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Microtron / Glit	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 EA / CASE	5 per case	N/A	cs	5 / cs
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	N/A	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	N/A	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$12.95	\$13.25 case	N/A	\$19.91	\$12.69
Comment								
Item #22 20" Stripping Pads								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Microtron / Glit	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 EA / CASE	5 per case	N/A	cs	5 / cs

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	N/A	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	N/A	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$12.95	\$13.25 case	N/A	\$19.91	\$11.93
Comment								
Item #23 16" Stripping Pads								
Preferred Manufacture Americo	N/A	N/A	N/A	Americo	Americo	N/A	Americo	Americo
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Microtron / Glit	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 EA / CASE	5 per case	N/A	cs	5 / cs
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	N/A	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	N/A	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9.79	\$9.25 case	N/A	\$19.91	\$8.52
Comment								
Item #24 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style Y								
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Eureka	Eureka
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Eureka	Eureka
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bulk	5 / cs
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	5
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$106.80	\$8.52
Comment								
Item #25 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style AA								
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Eureka	Eureka
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Eureka	Eureka
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bulk	Bulk
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	3
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	50
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$106.80	\$87.32 / cs \$1.75 pkg
Comment								
Item #26 16oz Mop Heads								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bulk - 12 / case	12 per case	N/A	Bulk	Bulk
Mop Heads per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	12	N/A	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35.88	\$42.90 case	N/A	\$33.12	\$22.20

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Comment								
Item #27 20oz Mop Heads								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bulk - 12 / case	N/A	N/A	Bulk	Bulk
Mop Heads per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	N/A	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$39.48	N/A	N/A	\$36.95	\$26.52
Comment								
Item #28 Liquid Bleach								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Cs	Case
Gallons per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	4	6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$5.87	\$7.61 cs
Comment								
Item #29 Powder Bleach								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 lbs per case	50 lbs per case
Gallons Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50# box	50# ctn
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$33.40	\$24.81
Comment								
Item #30 Brooms, Wooden Handle								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Abco 8R28SE	Continental	N/A	Luco	ISC
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 Bundle	6 per case	N/A	DZ	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$59.88	\$78.36 Doz	N/A	\$48.24	\$65.52
Comment								
Item #31 Food Service Gloves								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	CASE	N/A	N/A	1000 - case	N/A	N/A	Case	Case
Gloves per case	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	1000
Bid Price	50.42	N/A	N/A	\$3.99	N/A	N/A	\$6.12	\$35.26

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Comment	This is for the brand we manufacture, Ultragard. Our case of gloves come packaged 500 / box and 20 boxes per case. Each box of 500 equal \$2.52							
Item #32 Food Service Caps								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	CASE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Case	10 bx of 100 per case
Caps per case	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$	\$19.26
Comment	21" Bouffants - \$24.00 case of 1000 24" Bouffants - \$27.20 case of 1000						\$20.40	
Item #33 Hand Sanitizer								
Preferred Manufacture Kimberly Clark	N/A	N/A	N/A	Kimberly Clark	Kimberly Clark	N/A	Kimberly Clark	Kimberly Clark
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Kimberly Clark	Gojo	N/A	Kimberly Clark	Kimberly Clark
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	Case	12 per case	N/A	Case	Case
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	12	N/A	4	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$59.98	\$72.48 case	N/A	\$62.80	\$24.57
Comment								
Item #34 Aerosol Air Neutralizer								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 / cs
Cans per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.95
Comment								
Item #35 Deodorizing Urinals Screens								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	HOSP SPEC#3901	Tolco	N/A	Optional	ISC
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 / CASE	50 / case	N/A	6 boxes of 12	50 / cs
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 / CASE	50	N/A	72	50
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$8.98	\$40.00 case	N/A	\$57.30	\$28.75
Comment								
Item #36 No Rinse Floor Stripper								
Preferred Manufacture SINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Buckeye	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 gal box	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$45.76 each	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #37 One Coat Floor Wax								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	All Star Cleaning Solutions	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	All Star	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 gal box	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$70.85	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #38 Toilet Seat Covers								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	HOSPSPECO	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5000 / case	2	N/A	Case of 5000	20 / 250
Sheets per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5000	5000	N/A	5000	5000
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	20	20	N/A	20	20
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$33.95	\$42.00	N/A	\$24.84	\$27.95
Comment								
Item #39 Brown Roll Towels								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 per case	N/A	Case	Case
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$16.77	N/A	\$16.25	\$17.54
Comment								
Item #40 White Fold Towels								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	National Tissue	N/A	Baywest	N/A	Natinal Tissue	Natinal Tissue
How packaged	N/A	N/A	4000 sheets / cs	N/A	20 / case	N/A	CS	4000 / cs
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	200	N/A	200	N/A	200	200
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	20	N/A	20	N/A	20	20
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$21.60	N/A	\$16.38	N/A	\$17.78	\$16.37
Comment								
Item #41 Sanitizer Concentrate for pit toilets								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Buckeye	N/A	Big D	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 gal box	N/A	5 gal pail	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$56.67	N/A	\$44.40	N/A
Comment								
Item #42 Deodorizer Concentrate for pit toilets								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Buckeye	N/A	Athea Labratories	ISC
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 gal box	N/A	5 gal pail	6 gal / cs
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$72.83	N/A	\$31.50	\$26.54 / cs
Comment								\$4.42 Gal
Item #43 Deodorizer (Liquid)								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Lysol	Lysol
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Buckeye	N/A	Big D	ISC
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 gal box	N/A	5 gal pail	4 / 1 gal / cs
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$72.83 each	N/A	\$66.00	\$18.17 cs
Comment								\$4.54 Gal
Item #44 Plastic Spray Container								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	Continental	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 per case	N/A	N/A	12 per case	12 per case
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10.68	N/A	N/A	\$11.76	\$6.36
Comment								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Bags per Package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	3 ea
Packages per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$76.80	\$25.74
Comment								
COMMENTS:								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Janitorial Supplies Bid Opening 12-26-06	SAM TELL & SON INC.	WECSYS LLC	HP PRODUCTS	CALICO INDUSTRIES INC	CALICO INDUSTRIES INC ALTER. BID #5 AND #6	UNISOURCE	HOME DEPOT SUPPLY	E POLY STAR INC.
Item #1 8oz Foam Cups								
Preferred Manufacture								
OPTIONAL	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	1000 per case	1000 per case	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	1000	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$16.65	\$14.40	N/A	N/A	\$16.48	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #2 Jumbo Toilet Tissue								
Preferred Manufacture								
ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC	N/A	N/A	ATC	ATC	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Georgia	Georgia	N/A	N/A	Georgia	Georgia	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	6 / 2000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 per roll	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	2000	2000	N/A	N/A	2000	2000	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	12	12	N/A	N/A	12	12	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$35.00	\$24.18	N/A	N/A	\$24.50	\$46.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #3 Small Toilet Tissue								
Preferred Manufacture								
NIBROC	N/A	Nibroc	Nibroc	N/A	N/A	N/A	Nibroc	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	96 per case	96 per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	96 per case	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	500	500	N/A	N/A	N/A	500	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	96	96	N/A	N/A	N/A	96	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$32.49	\$31.87	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$39.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #4 Kitchen Towels								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	30 per case	30 per case	N/A	N/A	30 per case	N/A	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	90	90	N/A	N/A	90	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	30	30	N/A	N/A	30	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$24.38	\$17.15	N/A	N/A	\$18.80	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #5 Center Pull Towels								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC	N/A	N/A	ATC	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	6 / case	6 / case	N/A	N/A	6 / case	N/A	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	600	600	N/A	N/A	600	N/A	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	6	6	N/A	N/A	6	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$29.95	\$23.08	N/A	N/A	\$24.50	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #6 Large Trash Bags								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A
Bag Size	N/A	40 x 48	23 x 17 x 46	40 x 46	40 x 48	N/A	40 x 46	N/A
How packaged	N/A	case	250 Case	200 Case	200 / case	N/A	250 Case	N/A
Bags per case	N/A	200	200	200	200	200	200	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$29.46	\$22.02	\$18.28	\$15.92	\$17.10	\$43.85	N/A
Comment								
Item #7 Small Trash Bags								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A
Bag Size	N/A	24 x 32	15 x 9 x 32	15 x 9 x 32	24 x 33	N/A	24 x 31	N/A
How packaged	N/A	500 / cs	1000 case	1000 case	50 / 20 / Cases	N/A	1000 per case	N/A
Bags per case	N/A	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$20.76	\$25.97	\$28.18	\$17.21	\$24.61	\$49.89	N/A
Comment								
Item # 8 Laundry Soap (powered)								
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	ISC	ISC	N/A	N/A	ISC	ISC	N/A
How packaged	N/A	50 #	50 # Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	36 lb	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$21.45	\$28.30	N/A	N/A	\$22.75	\$51.95	N/A
Comment								
Item # 9 Laundry Soap (liquid)								
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	4 bottles / cs	5 Gal Pail	N/A	N/A	4 x 1 Gal Case	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$52.74	\$52.38	N/A	N/A	\$35.61	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #10 Bar Hand Soap								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A
Oz per bar	N/A	N/A	.75 oz	3/4 oz	N/A	N/A	5.75	N/A
How packaged	N/A	1000 bars / case	1000 Csae	1000 / Case	N/A	N/A	Pkg of 2	N/A
Bars per case	N/A	1000	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$64.73	\$51.04	\$47.78	N/A	N/A	\$2.68	N/A
Comment								
Item #11 Single Fold Towels								
Preferred Manufacture								
American Tissue	N/A	American Tissue	American Tissue	N/A	N/A	American Tissue	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Sheet size	N/A	9 x 10	9 x 10	N/A	N/A	9 x 10	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	16 / 250	16 / 250 Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Sheets per package	N/A	250	250	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	15	16	N/A	N/A	15	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$18.26	\$15.38	N/A	N/A	\$22.17	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #12 Ice Melt								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	ISC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ISC	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	bag	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bag / Box	N/A
Lbs per bag	N/A	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$6.33	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$17.99	N/A
Comment								
Item #13 Facial Tissue								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Tissues per box	N/A	100	100	N/A	N/A	100	100	N/A
How packaged	N/A	30 per case	30 per case	N/A	N/A	30 per case	30 per case	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	30	N/A	N/A	N/A	30 per box	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$17.68	\$17.04	N/A	N/A	\$16.07	\$23.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #14 Maxi Pads								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	N/A	1 each	1 each	N/A	N/A	1 each	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	250 / case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	\$250.00	\$250.00	N/A	N/A	\$250.00	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$37.76	\$29.16	N/A	N/A	\$44.10	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #15 Lotion Soap								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Oz per bottle (800 ml)	N/A	800 ml	800 ml	N/A	N/A	800 ml	800 ml	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	12 / 800 ml / case	N/A	N/A	N/A	Pkg of 12	N/A
Bottles per case	N/A	12 Case	12 / case	N/A	N/A	12 / case	12 / case	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$25.91	\$20.40	N/A	N/A	\$36.25	\$34.87	N/A
Comment								
Item #16 Latex Exam Gloves								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A
How packaged	10 / 100	N/A	10 / 100 / case	10 / 100 / case	N/A	N/A	Pkg of 50	N/A
Gloves per box	100	100	100	100	N/A	N/A	100	N/A
Boxes per case	10	10	10	10	N/A	N/A	10	N/A
Bid Price	\$37.50	\$4.74	\$33.20	\$25.33	N/A	N/A	\$14.99	N/A
Comment								
Item #17 Non-Latex Exam Gloves								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	10 / 100	N/A	10 / 100 / case	10 / 100 / case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gloves per box	100	100	100	100	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	10	10	10	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$35.00	\$3.00	\$26.80	\$19.94	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #18								
Plastic Forks								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Bulk Case	Bulk Case	Bulk Case	N/A	Bulk Case	N/A	N/A
Forks per box	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$10.54	\$7.97	\$6.53	N/A	\$10.35	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #19								
Plastic Spoons								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Bulk Case	Bulk Case	Bulk Case	N/A	Bulk Case	N/A	N/A
Spoons per box	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$10.54	\$7.97	\$6.53	N/A	\$10.35	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #20								
20" Polish Pads								
Preferred Manufacture								
ETC	ETC	ETC	ETC	ETC	N/A	ETC	ETC	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
How packaged	5	N/A	5 / case	5 / case	N/A	N/A	Box of 5	N/A
Pads per box	5	5	5	5	N/A	5	5	N/A
Boxes per case	1	1	1	1	N/A	1	1	N/A
Bid Price	\$14.69	\$16.91	\$13.47	\$10.94	N/A	\$14.35	\$23.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #21								
20" Buff or Burnish Pads								
Preferred Manufacture								
ETC	ETC	ETC	ETC	ETC	N/A	ETC	ETC	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
How packaged	5	N/A	5 / case	5 / case	N/A	N/A	Box of 5	N/A
Pads per box	5	5	5	5	N/A	5	5	N/A
Boxes per case	1	1	1	1	N/A	1	1	N/A
Bid Price	\$14.69	\$16.91	\$13.59	\$13.84	N/A	\$14.63	\$23.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #22								
20" Stripping Pads								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
How packaged	5	N/A	5 / case	5 / case	N/A	5	Box of 5	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Pads per box	5	5	5	5	N/A	5	5	N/A
Boxes per case	1	1	1	1	N/A	1	1	N/A
Bid Price	\$14.88	\$16.91	\$13.47	\$10.92	N/A	\$14.63	\$23.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #23 16" Stripping Pads								
Preferred Manufacture Americo	Americo	Americo	Americo	Americo	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	5	N/A	5 / case	5 / case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	5	5	5	5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	1	1	1	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$10.19	12.46	\$9.40	\$7.53	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #24 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style Y								
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	Eureka	Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Eureka	Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Bulk	Bulk	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	3 / pkg	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$40.42	\$3.86	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #25 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style AA								
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	Eureka	Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Eureka	Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Bulk	Bulk	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bags per package	N/A	3 pk	3 / pkg	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$21.81	\$2.72	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #26 16oz Mop Heads								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	Bulk	Bulk	Bulk	Bulk	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Mop Heads per case	12	12	12	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$43.08	\$35.83	\$38.12	\$24.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Comment								
Item #27 20oz Mop Heads								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	Bulk	Bulk	Bulk	Bulk	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Mop Heads per case	12	12	12	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$50.88	\$38.37	\$45.18	\$29.31	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #28 Liquid Bleach								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Case	Case	N/A	N/A	Case	N/A	N/A
Gallons per case	N/A	6	6	N/A	N/A	6	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$11.15	\$7.96	N/A	N/A	\$10.29	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #29 Powder Bleach								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	50 lbs per case	50 lbs per case	N/A	N/A	50 lbs per case	N/A	N/A
Gallons Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$11.25	\$45.71	N/A	N/A	\$26.58	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #30 Brooms, Wooden Handle								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Unisan	Carlisle	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	12	N/A	Each	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$56.76	\$71.96	\$75.56	N/A	N/A	\$19.53	N/A	N/A
Comment	I believe they wrote How Packaged: 12 but not sure							
Item #31 Food Service Gloves								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Case	Case	Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gloves per case	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$4.21	\$41.86	\$2.94	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Comment								
Item #32 Food Service Caps								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	Case	Case	Case	Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Caps per case	1000	1000	500	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$41.25	\$3.16	\$8.92	\$17.43	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #33 Hand Sanitizer								
Preferred Manufacture								
Kimberly Clark	N/A	Kimberly Clark	Kimberly Clark	N/A	N/A	N/A	Kimberly Clark	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Kimberly Clark	Kimberly Clark	N/A	N/A	N/A	Kimberly Clark	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Case	Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	Each	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	12	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$37.89	\$25.65	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$3.65	N/A
Comment								
Item #34 Aerosol Air Neutralizer								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cans per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #35 Deodorizing Urinals Screens								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	Krystal	Impact	N/A	N/A	N/A	Hospital Specialty Co	N/A
How packaged	12	Case	Dozen	N/A	N/A	N/A	Each	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A
Bid Price	\$13.74	\$7.67	\$7.44	N/A	N/A	\$14.35	\$1.57	N/A
Comment								
Item #36 No Rinse Floor Stripper								
Preferred Manufacture								
SINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Cinch	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Cinch	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 Gallon Pail	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$46.83	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #37 One Coat Floor Wax								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	All Star	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	All Star	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 Gallon Pail	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$68.77	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #38 Toilet Seat Covers								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
How packaged	20 / 250	N/A	20 / 500 / Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	250 per box	N/A
Sheets per box	5000	5000	5000	N/A	N/A	5000	5000	N/A
Boxes per case	20	20	20	N/A	N/A	20	20	N/A
Bid Price	\$42.50	\$29.69	\$28.30	N/A	N/A	\$36.37	\$49.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #39 Brown Roll Towels								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Case	Case	N/A	N/A	Case	Case	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	12	12	N/A	N/A	12	12	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$17.31	\$17.59	N/A	N/A	\$26.00	\$62.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #40 White Fold Towels								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	Natinal Tissue	Natinal Tissue	N/A	N/A	Natinal Tissue	Natinal Tissue	N/A
How packaged	N/A	16 Pack / Case	16 / 250 / case	N/A	N/A	N/A	800'	N/A
Sheets per package	N/A	200	250	N/A	N/A	200	200	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	20	16	N/A	N/A	20	20	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$47.91	\$16.49	N/A	N/A	\$19.00	\$73.95	N/A
Comment								
Item #41 Sanitizer Concentrate for pit toilets								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Spartan	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 gal pail	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$41.38	N/A	N/A	\$24.75	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #42 Deodorizer Concentrate for pit toilets								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Spartan	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 Gal Pail	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$41.38	N/A	N/A	\$24.75	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #43 Deodorizer (Liquid)								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Lysol	Lysol	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Spartan	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	55 Gal Drum	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$42.06	\$98.83 per 10 GL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment			Sold by 55 GL Drum					
Item #44 Plastic Spray Container								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
How packaged	12 per case	12 per case	12 per case	N/A	N/A	12 per case	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$9.24	\$4.98	\$0.72	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment						Bottle - \$.66 Sprayer - \$1.00		

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #45 Deodorizer (Solid)								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	Krystal	Technical Concepts	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	Case	12 / Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$80.65	\$26.76	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #46 Deodorizer (Liquid)								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	Lemon X	Lemon X	N/A	N/A	Lemon X	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	ZEP	ZEP	N/A	N/A	ZEP	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	20 Gal Drum	20 Gal Drum	N/A	N/A	20 Gal Drum	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$95.75	\$49.42 per 5 GAL	N/A	N/A	NO PRICE LISTED	N/A	N/A
Comment			Sold in 55 GAL Drum					
Item #47 Powder Bleach								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A	Optional	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	ISC	N/A	N/A	ISC	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	50 lb box	N/A	N/A	50 lb box	N/A	N/A
Gallons per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$45.71	N/A	N/A	\$26.58	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #48 10 inch Deck Brushes Wood Handle								
Preferred Manufacture	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	12 per case	12 per case	12 per case	12 per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gallons Per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$75.72	\$19.26	\$59.40	\$60.38	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
Item #49 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style LS								
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	Bulk	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Bags per Package	N/A	N/A	3 / pkg	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$4.68	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment								
COMMENTS:								RECEIVED BID AT 4:41 PM ON 12-26-06. SENT BACK TO COMPANY ON 12-27-06.